power over the securities. The percentage of beneficial ownership is based on the assumption that there will be 39,255,084 shares of our
common stock outstanding after the merger, representing the sum of 16,334,780 shares of Novoste common stock currently outstanding as of the
record date, 15,855,278 shares of Novoste common stock expected to be issued to the holders of ONI�s outstanding series A preferred stock,
6,865,026 shares of Novoste common stock expected to be issued to the holders of ONI�s outstanding common stock, and 200,000 restricted
shares of Novoste common stock expected to be granted to the non-employee directors of the combined company after completion of the
merger. Shares of our common stock and ONI�s common stock subject to options and warrants that are currently exercisable or exercisable
within 60 days of July 15, 2005, the record date, are considered outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding the options and
warrants for the purpose of computing the pro forma percentage ownership of that person but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of
computing the pro forma percentage ownership of any other person.

Name Shares

Options
and

Warrants

Total
Beneficial
Ownership Percentage

Principal shareholders of the combined company
Galen Partners IV, LP and affiliated entities (1) 12,161,806 34,731 12,196,537 31.0%
Steel Partners II, L.P. and affiliated entities (2) 2,433,207 � 2,433,207 6.2%

Directors and executive officers of the combined company
Srini Conjeevaram (3) (4) 12,161,806 34,731 12,196,537 31.0%
Bruce F. Wesson (4) (5) 12,161,806 34,731 12,196,537 31.0%
Robert L. Kwolyk 868,286 239,241 1,107,527 2.8%
Peter B. Roemer 868,286 200,655 1,068,941 2.7%
Charles E. Larsen (4) 331,161 35,000 366,161 *
Darlene M. Deptula-Hicks � 212,232 212,232 *
Ron D. Ramsey � 92,617 92,617 *

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 123

Stephen I. Shapiro (4) 24,213 52,365 76,578 *
Judy Lindstrom (4) 20,000 35,000 55,000 *
David Hable (4) 20,000 26,048 46,048 *
Alfred J. Novak (6) 40,000 � 40,000 *
Additional Novoste board appointee (7) 40,000 � 40,000 *
All directors and executive officers as a group (12 persons) 14,373,752 927,889 15,301,641 38.1%

64

Edgar Filing: NOVOSTE CORP /FL/ - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

(1) Represents shares issuable upon conversion of 6,143,646 shares of ONI Series A preferred stock held by Galen Partners IV, LP, 846,749
shares held by Galen Partners International IV, LP, and 2,962 shares held by Galen Employee Fund IV, LP and shares issuable upon
exercise of stock options to purchase 30,000 shares of ONI common stock held by Galen Investment Advisory Group. Also includes
20,000 restricted shares of our common stock to be granted to each of Mr. Conjeevaram and Mr. Wesson, in their capacities as